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THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE BILL
No. 1516 %%
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MAY 3, 2005
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AN ACT

Requiring restaurants to provide notice of the use of nonosodi um
gl utamat e; and i nposi ng penalties.

The General Assenbly of the Conmonweal th of Pennsyl vani a
her eby enacts as foll ows:
Section 1. Short title.

This act shall be known and may be cited as the MG
Notification Act.

Section 2. Definitions.

The foll ow ng words and phrases when used in this act shall
have the neanings given to themin this section unless the
context clearly indicates otherw se:

“Manager." An individual who manages a restaurant.

"Operator."” A person that operates a restaurant.

"Omer." A person that owns a restaurant.

"Restaurant.” An establishnent which offers prepared food

for sale to the public.



Section 3. Notice.

(a) Requirenment.--1f a restaurant offers for sale food which
cont ai ns any anount of nonosodi um gl utamate, the restaurant
shall provide notice as foll ows:

(1) At a promnent |ocation near each place of entry for
the restaurant, a statenent that nonosodi umglutamate is used
in food in the restaurant. The statenent under this paragraph
shall be in bold block lettering, at least 1/4 inch high.

(2) Next to each nenu item which contains nonosodi um
glutanmate, a statenment that nonosodiumglutamate is used in
that item The statenment under this paragraph shall be in
type equivalent to the type of the nenu item
(b) Designator.--The initials MSG shall be used in the

noti ces under subsection (a).
Section 4. Penalty.

(a) Initial offense.--Except as set forth in subsection (b),
any owner, operator or nmanager that intentionally, know ngly,
recklessly or negligently violates section 3 (relating to
notice) commts a sunmary of fense.

(b) Subsequent offenses.--A person that, after being
sent enced under subsection (a), intentionally, know ngly,
recklessly or negligently violates section 3 comrits a
m sdeneanor of the third degree.

Section 10. Effective date.

This act shall take effect in 90 days.
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